
2022/09/22
M.Rick O'Connor Date

This certificate is provided pursuant to subsection 88.20(13) of the Municipal Elections Act, 1996 . / Cette attestation est 
fournie en vertu du paragraphe 88.20(13) de la Loi de 1996 sur les élections municipales .

City Clerk / Greffier municipal

Final certificate of permitted amount of expenses /
Attestation finale indiquant le montant de dépenses permis 

Electors / Prescribed formula / Spending limit /  
Électeurs Formule prescrite Montant maximal
722,227 $7,500 + ($0.85 x 722,227) $621,392.95

Electors / Prescribed formula / Spending limit /  
Électeurs Formule prescrite Montant maximal

1 Orléans East-Cumberland / 
Orléans-Est-Cumberland 38,617 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 38,617) $37,824.45

2 Orléans West-Innes / Orléans-
Ouest-Innes 37,347 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 37,347) $36,744.95

3 Barrhaven West / Barrhaven-
Ouest 31,446 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 31,446) $31,729.10

4 Kanata North / Kanata-Nord 27,108 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 27,108) $28,041.80
5 West Carleton-March 20,113 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 20,113) $22,096.05
6 Stittsville 29,298 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 29,298) $29,903.30
7 Bay / Baie 35,473 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 35,473) $35,152.05
8 College / Collège 36,958 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 36,958) $36,414.30
9 Knoxdale-Merivale 27,650 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 27,650) $28,502.50
10 Gloucester-Southgate 32,139 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 32,139) $32,318.15
11 Beacon Hill-Cyrville 23,452 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 23,452) $24,934.20
12 Rideau-Vanier 34,574 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 34,574) $34,387.90
13 Rideau-Rockcliffe 28,220 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 28,220) $28,987.00
14 Somerset 32,787 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 32,787) $32,868.95
15 Kitchissippi 29,621 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 29,621) $30,177.85
16 River / Rivière 33,024 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 33,024) $33,070.40
17 Capital / Capitale 28,834 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 28,834) $29,508.90
18 Alta Vista 31,008 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 31,008) $31,356.80

19 Orléans South-Navan / 	Orléans-
Sud-Navan 32,023 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 32,023) $32,219.55

20 Osgoode 23,354 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 23,354) $24,850.90
21 Rideau-Jock 21,966 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 21,966) $23,671.10

22 Riverside South-Findlay Creek / 
Riverside-Sud-Findlay Creek 19,822 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 19,822) $21,848.70

23 Kanata South / Kanata-Sud 36,085 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 36,085) $35,672.25
24 Barrhaven East / Barrhaven-Est 31,308 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 31,308) $31,611.80

Mayor / Maire

Councillor / Conseiller(ère)

Ward / Quartier

Mayor / Maire



Final certificate of maximum amount for parties 
and other expressions of appreciation after Voting Day / 

Attestation finale indiquant le montant maximal pour 
les célébrations après le jour du scrutin

Spending limit / Prescribed formula / Spending limit for parties / 

Montant maximal Formule prescrite Montant maximal pour les 
célébrations

$621,392.95 $621,392.95 x 0.1 $62,139.30

Spending limit / Prescribed formula / Spending limit for parties / 

Montant maximal Formule prescrite Montant maximal pour les 
célébrations

1 Orléans East-Cumberland / 
Orléans-Est-Cumberland $37,824.45 $37,824.45 x 0.1 $3,782.45

2 Orléans West-Innes / Orléans-
Ouest-Innes $36,744.95 $36,744.95 x 0.1 $3,674.50

3 Barrhaven West / Barrhaven-Ouest $31,729.10 $31,729.10 x 0.1 $3,172.91
4 Kanata North / Kanata-Nord $28,041.80 $28,041.80 x 0.1 $2,804.18
5 West Carleton-March $22,096.05 $22,096.05 x 0.1 $2,209.61
6 Stittsville $29,903.30 $29,903.30 x 0.1 $2,990.33
7 Bay / Baie $35,152.05 $35,152.05 x 0.1 $3,515.21
8 College / Collège $36,414.30 $36,414.30 x 0.1 $3,641.43
9 Knoxdale-Merivale $28,502.50 $28,502.50 x 0.1 $2,850.25
10 Gloucester-Southgate $32,318.15 $32,318.15 x 0.1 $3,231.82
11 Beacon Hill-Cyrville $24,934.20 $24,934.20 x 0.1 $2,493.42
12 Rideau-Vanier $34,387.90 $34,387.90 x 0.1 $3,438.79
13 Rideau-Rockcliffe $28,987.00 $28,987.00 x 0.1 $2,898.70
14 Somerset $32,868.95 $32,868.95 x 0.1 $3,286.90
15 Kitchissippi $30,177.85 $30,177.85 x 0.1 $3,017.79
16 River / Rivière $33,070.40 $33,070.40 x 0.1 $3,307.04
17 Capital / Capitale $29,508.90 $29,508.90 x 0.1 $2,950.89
18 Alta Vista $31,356.80 $31,356.80 x 0.1 $3,135.68

19 Orléans South-Navan / 	Orléans-
Sud-Navan $32,219.55 $32,219.55 x 0.1 $3,221.96

20 Osgoode $24,850.90 $24,850.90 x 0.1 $2,485.09
21 Rideau-Jock $23,671.10 $23,671.10 x 0.1 $2,367.11

22 Riverside South-Findlay Creek / 
Riverside-Sud-Findlay Creek $21,848.70 $21,848.70 x 0.1 $2,184.87

23 Kanata South / Kanata-Sud $35,672.25 $35,672.25 x 0.1 $3,567.23

24 Barrhaven East / Barrhaven-Est $31,611.80 $31,611.80 x 0.1 $3,161.18

2022/09/22
M.Rick O'Connor Date
City Clerk / Greffier municipal

This certificate is provided pursuant to subsection 88.20(13) of the Municipal Elections Act, 1996 . / Cette attestation est fournie en vertu du paragraphe 88.20(13) de la 
Loi de 1996 sur les élections municipales .

Mayor / Maire

Mayor / Maire

Councillor / Conseiller(ère)

Ward / Quartier
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